

Fire Inspection Report Printoff

Business

Business: VIP auto Colors

Phone #: Business License #:

3141 South Main Street

South Salt Lake UT 84115

Inspection Overview

Date of Inspection: 5/24/2022

Inspection Type: Inspection - General

Reason: Scheduled

Passed: No Inspected by: Mathes, Robert

Business No Business **→ Unit**:

License: License

Shift:

Violation Information

Violation Count: 10

Violations

<u>violacions</u>				
Violation Code	Description	Comments		
1008.3.5	Emergency lighting facilities shall be arranged to provide initial illumination that is not less than an average of 1 footcandle (11 lux) and a minimum at any point of 0.1 footcandle(1 lux) measured along the path of egress at floor level. Illumination levels shall be permitted to decline to 0.6 footcandle (6 lux) average and a minimum at any point of 0.06 footcandle (0.6 lux) at the end of the emergency lighting time duration. A maximum-to-minimum illumination uniformity ratio of 40 to 1 shall not be exceeded. In Group I-2 occupancies, failure of a single lamp in a luminaire shall not reduce the illumination level to less than 0.2 foot-candle (2.2 lux).	Emergency lighting shall be installed within the building.		

906.2	Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10. Exceptions: 1.The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies. 2.Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met: 2.1.Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly	Portable Fire Extinguisher shall be installed at height not exceeding 5ft from the ground. i.e. Wall Mounted, Not laying on floor!
	positioned, properly charged and unobstructed. 2.2.Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal. 2.3.The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment. 2.4.Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed. 2.5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10. 3.In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.	
5003.4	Safety Data Sheets (SDS) shall be readily available on the premises for hazardous materials regulated by this chapter. Where a hazardous substance is developed in a laboratory, available information shall be documented. Exception: Designated hazardous waste.	Safety Data Sheets shall be onsite.
5003.5	Unless otherwise exempted by the fire code official, visible hazard identification signs as specified in NFPA 704 for the specific material contained shall be placed on stationary containers and above-ground tanks and at entrances to locations where hazardous materials are stored, dispensed, used or handled in quantities requiring a permit and at specific entrances and locations designated by the fire code official.	NFPA 704 placard shall be installed in front on the building.
105.3	A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials; or to conduct processes that produce conditions hazardous to life or property; or to install equipment utilized in connection with such activities; or to install or modify any fire protection system or equipment or any other construction, equipment installation or modification in accordance with the provisions of this code where a permit is required by Section 105.6 or 105.7. Such permission shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this code or other applicable regulations or laws of the jurisdiction.	Hazardous material permit shall be required for this location.
5705.3 <mark>.</mark> 7.	Rooms or buildings classified in accordance with the International Building Code as Group H-2 or H-3 occupancies based on use, dispensing or mixing of flammable or combustible liquids shall be constructed in accordance with the International Building Code.	Rooms or buildings classified in accordance with the International Building Code as Group H-2 or H-3 occupancies based on use, dispensing or mixing of flammable or combustible liquids shall be constructed in accordance with the International Building Code. An architect shall determine the fire
		resistance requirements for the paint mixing room and the room that stores the flammable liquid.

5705.3.7.	Rooms or buildings classified in accordance with the International Building Code as Group H-2 or H-3 occupancies shall be equipped with an approved automatic fire-extinguishing system in accordance with Chapter 9.	Rooms or buildings classified in accordance with the International Building Code as Group H-2 or H-3 occupancies shall be equipped with an approved automatic fire-extinguishing system in accordance with Chapter 9. The room that has the flammable storage and paint mixing room shall have fire suppression.
		nave fire suppression.
903.4.1	Alarm, supervisory and trouble signals shall be distinctly different and shall be automatically transmitted to an approved supervising station or, where approved by the fire code official, shall sound an audible signal at a constantly attended location. Exceptions:	The fire suppression system shall be monitored by an approved fire alarm system.

1.Underground key or hub valves in roadway boxes provided by the municipality or public utility are not required to be monitored.

2.Backflow prevention device test valves located in limited area sprinkler system supply piping shall be locked in the open position. In occupancies required to be equipped with a fire alarm system, the backflow preventer valves shall be electrically supervised by a tamper switch installed in accordance with NFPA 72 and separately annunciated.

1013.3	Exit signs shall be internally or externally illuminated. Exception: Tactile signs required by Section 1013.4 need not be provided with illumination.	Internally illuminated exit sign shall be installed.
907.1.1	Construction documents for fire alarm systems shall be of sufficient clarity to indicate the location, nature and extent of the work proposed and show in detail that it will conform to the provisions of this code, the International Building Code and relevant laws, ordinances, rules and regulations, as determined by the fire code official.	Construction documents for fire alarm systems shall be of sufficient clarity to indicate the location, nature and extent of the work proposed and show in detail that it will conform to the provisions of this code, the International Building Code and relevant laws, ordinances, rules and regulations, as determined by the fire code official
		Plans shall be submitted for review

and approval.

Notes:

Signatures Signatures					
<u>Signatures</u>					
Туре	First Name	Last Name	Signature Date	Signature Graphic	
Inspector	Robert	Mathes	5/24/2022		